

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
8/29/2019 1:28 PM

NO. 52656-5-II

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

KURT R. KILLIAN,

Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT,
KURT R. KILLIAN

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE BRYAN E. CHUSHCOFF, JUDGE

STEPHANIE TAPLIN
Attorney for Appellant
Newbry Law Office
623 Dwight St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 876-5567

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT IN REPLY 1

 A. The Trial Court Violated Mr. Killian’s First
 Amendment Rights by Failing to Accommodate his
 Sincerely Held Religious Beliefs..... 1

 B. The Prosecutor Improperly Expressed his Personal
 Opinion about Mr. Killian’s Guilt in his Opening
 Statement..... 5

II. CONCLUSION..... 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Backlund v. Board of Comm'rs</i> , 106 Wn.2d 632, 724 P.2d 981 (1986).....	2, 3
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18, 87 S. Ct. 824 (1967).....	4
<i>City of Woodinville v. Northshore United Church of Christ</i> , 166 Wn.2d 633, 211 P.3d 406 (2009).....	2
<i>Estelle v. Williams</i> , 425 U.S. 501, 96 S.Ct. 1691 (1976).....	6
<i>Ferguson v. C.I.R.</i> , 921 F.2d 588 (5th Cir.1991)	5
<i>First Covenant Church v. Seattle</i> , 120 Wn.2d 203, 840 P.2d 174 (1992).....	1
<i>Moore v. United States</i> , 348 U.S. 966, 75 S.Ct. 530 (1955).....	5
<i>Munns v. Martin</i> , 131 Wn.2d 192, 930 P.2d 318 (1997).....	3
<i>Rock v. Arkansas</i> , 483 U.S. 44, 107 S.Ct. 2704 (1987).....	5
<i>State v. Case</i> , 49 Wn.2d 66, 298 P.2d 500 (1956).....	6, 7
<i>State v. Coristine</i> , 177 Wn.2d 370, 300 P.3d 400 (2013).....	4
<i>State v. Davenport</i> , 100 Wn.2d 757, 675 P.2d 1213 (1984).....	6

///

<i>State v. Finch</i> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999).....	6
<i>State v. McKenzie</i> , 157 Wn.2d 44, 134 P.3d 221 (2006).....	6
<i>State v. Monday</i> , 171 Wn.2d 667, 257 P.3d 551 (2011).....	6
<i>State v. Papadopoulos</i> , 34 Wn. App. 397, 662 P.2d 59 (1983).....	6
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 128 Wn.2d 553, 910 P.2d 475 (1996).....	5
<i>State v. Thorgerson</i> , 172 Wn.2d 438, 258 P.3d 43 (2011).....	7
<i>United States v. Lee</i> , 455 U.S. 252, 102 S.Ct. 1051 (1982).....	2
<i>United States v. Ward</i> , 989 F.2d 1015 (9th Cir. 1992)	5
<i>Wisconsin v. Yoder</i> , 406 U.S. 205, 92 S.Ct. 1526 (1972).....	2

Constitutions

U.S. Const. amend. I	1
U.S. Const. amend. VI	6
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	6
Wash. Const. art. I, § 11.....	1
Wash. Const. art. I, § 22.....	5, 6
